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Chapter 269 

(House Bill 599) 

 

AN ACT concerning 

 

Baltimore County Board of Education – Student Member – Selection 

 

FOR the purpose of requiring the student member of the Baltimore County Board of 

Education to be elected by certain middle school and high school students in 

accordance with procedures established by the Baltimore County public school 

system student councils; and generally relating to the student member of the 

Baltimore County Board of Education.  

 

BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, 

 Article – Education 

Section 3–2B–05(a) 

 Annotated Code of Maryland 

 (2018 Replacement Volume and 2019 Supplement) 

 

 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, 

That the Laws of Maryland read as follows: 

 

Article – Education 

 

3–2B–05. 

 

 (a) The student member shall: 

 

  (1) Be an 11th or a 12th grade student in the Baltimore County public 

school system ELECTED BY THE MIDDLE SCHOOL AND HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS OF 

THE COUNTY IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROCEDURES ESTABLISHED BY THE SCHOOL 

SYSTEM BALTIMORE COUNTY STUDENT COUNCILS; 

 

  (2) Serve for 1 year; and 

 

  (3) Advise the county board on the thoughts and feelings of students. 

 

 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect July 

1, 2020.  

 

Enacted under Article II, § 17(c) of the Maryland Constitution, May 8, 2020. 




